one-time, non-creditable, non-refundable, non-discountable license issue fee hereinafter 
provided, due upon the Effective Date and payable within thirty (30) days of receipt of an invoice 
from MSK for such sum. 

A). If no high-throughput screening,  
     a license fee of:  

� Two Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($2,500) per cell line for a one (1) year term 
� Five Thousand dollars ($5,00) per cell line for a five (5) year term  
� Seven Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($7,500) per cell line for a ten (10) year term 

B). If used for high-throughput screening only, excluding any other use:  
      A one-time license fee per cell line of:  

� Ten Thousand dollars ($10,000)  

C). If used for high-throughput screening as well as internal research: